
•' 

DOCUMENT ROUTING FORM 

NAME OF DOCUMENT: FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR ANNUAL UTILITIES 
RESTORATION WITH MOLLOY BROS. INC. 

Approved Comm. Mtg. on: _i~/_1 ~~/_I J_ ...... __ CAM#: /6-Q6/j ITEM#: Cm-J~ 

Routing Origin:~ CAO Also attached: ~copy of CAM .){original Documents 

1) Procurement Division: Delivered# j_ Originals to City Attorney's Office on Cf,/ ILP/16 . 

2) City Attorney's Office: Approved as to Form # !3.._ Originals and Delivered to City Manager on 

RHONDA MONTOYA HASAN<JJJ!!!r 

3) City Manager: Please indicate if item is GIP Funded, sign where indicated, and forward __ 
originals to Mayor. 

GIP FUNDED 0 YES 0 NO 
Capital Investment I Community Improvement Projects 

Capital Investment I Community Improvement 
Projects defmed as having a life of at least IO years 
and a cost of at least $50,000 and shall mean 
improvements to real property (land, buildings, fixtures) 
that add value and/or extend useful life, including major 
repairs such as roof replacement. etc. Tenn "Real 
Property" include: land, real estate, realty, real. 

4) Mayor: Please sign as indicated and forward __ originals to Clerk for attestation and City seal. 

INSTRUCTIONS TO CLERK'S OFFICE 

5) City Clerk: Retains one original and forwards 2 original documents to: 

Lura Rogers - extension 5165 

1810riginal Route form to L., 4<s: 



FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE 

AND MOLLOY BROS. INC. 

THIS IS A FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 
18 day of ~,,st , 2015, by and between CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a 

Florida municipaterporation, ("CITY"), and Molloy Bros. Inc., a Florida corporation 
("CONTRACTOR") . 

WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement for 
Annual Utilities Restoration, ITB 343-11405 Project 11905, dated August 19, 2014, for a 
one-year term with three one-year extensions; and 

WHEREAS, at its meeting of August 18, 2015, the City Commission, by motion, 
authorized the proper City Officials to execute this First Amendment, increasing the total 
awarded contract price by $250,000 to $949,745; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the CITY and the CONTRACTOR, agree as follows: 

Section 1: That the total awarded contract amount shall be increased by $250,000 to 
$949,745. 

Section 2: That Article 6, titled "Contract Price" of the Agreement, Section 6.2 is hereby 
replaced and amended to read as follows: 

6.2 The parties expressly agree that the Contract Price, which shall not exceed the 
amount of $949, 7 45.50. constitutes the total maximum compensation payable to 
Contractor for performing the Work, plus any Work done pursuant to a Change 
Order. The Contract Price is in accordance with the line item unit prices listed in the 
Bid. Line items are based on a unit price cost multiplied by a defined quantity. Any 
additional duties, responsibilities and obligations assigned to or undertaken by 
Contractor shall be at Contractor's expense without change to the Contract Price. 

[This Space Intentionally left blank] 



IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals 
the day and year first above written. 

(CORPORA TE SEAL) 

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a municipal 
corporation of the State of Florida: 

By~/ A ~..____.fcf~_ 
LEE R. FELDMAN, City Manager 

ATTEST: 

Approved as to form: 

~&k~ 
Assistant City Attorney 



CONTRACTOR 

WITNESSES 

'd?>/J?_ < 2; b 
MOLLOY BROS. INC. a Florida corporation 

Signature: 

ATTEST: 

Prlllt Name CR~. ~~ecretary 
(CORPORATE SEAL) 

STATE OF FLORIDA: 
COUNTY OF BROWARD: 

Personally Known ..i__ OR Produced Identification. ___ _ 

Type of Identification Produced _________ _ 

>···· 
(.Jl 


